
Vendor account Line number Status Alternate Total amount Product name

005071 0 Created No 96,671.20

005071 10 Received No 26,006.40 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y

005071 20 Received No 8,542.80 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO

005071 30 Received No 2,318.40 ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12

005071 40 Received No 18.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10

005071 50 Received No 21.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5

005071 60 Received No 9,096.30 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y

005071 70 Received No 3,620.70 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H

005071 80 Received No 4,536.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y

005071 90 Received No 1,731.60 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A

005071 100 Received No 4,536.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y

005071 110 Received No 1,731.60 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L

005071 120 Received No 4,042.80 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y

005071 130 Received No 1,609.20 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S

005071 140 Received No 4,077.00 ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA

005071 150 Received No 2,001.00 ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT

005071 160 Received No 6,960.00 ITEM # CG0112

005071 170 Received No 1,200.00 ITEM # CG0008

005071 180 Received No 1,500.00 ITEM # CG0079

005071 190 Received No 1,620.00 ITEM # CG0052

005071 200 Received No 1,080.00 ITEM # CG0086

005071 210 Received No 1,855.00 ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA

005071 220 Received No 4,379.40 ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED

005071 230 Received No 588.00 ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5

005071 240 Received No 3,600.00 TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS

032967 0 Created No 93,389.00

032967 10 Received No 26,572.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y

032967 20 Received No 8,736.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO

032967 30 Received No 2,324.00 ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12

032967 40 Received No 17.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10

032967 50 Received No 19.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5

032967 60 Received No 9,297.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y

032967 70 Received No 3,699.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H

032967 80 Received No 4,636.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y

032967 90 Received No 1,772.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A

032967 100 Received No 4,636.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y

032967 110 Received No 1,772.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L

032967 120 Received No 4,132.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y

032967 130 Received No 1,644.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S

032967 140 Received No 4,075.00 ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA

032967 150 Received No 1,702.00 ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT

032967 160 Received No 7,200.00 ITEM # CG0112

032967 170 Received No 1,050.00 ITEM # CG0008

032967 180 Received No 1,500.00 ITEM # CG0079



032967 190 Received No 1,500.00 ITEM # CG0052

032967 200 Received No 750.00 ITEM # CG0086

032967 210 Received No 1,316.00 ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA

032967 220 Received No 4,477.00 ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED

032967 230 Received No 543.00 ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5

032967 240 Received No 20.00 TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS

040908 0 Created No 104,718.00

040908 10 Received No 28,896.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y

040908 20 Received No 9,492.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO

040908 30 Received No 2,576.00 ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12

040908 40 Received No 18.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10

040908 50 Received No 21.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5

040908 60 Received No 10,107.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y

040908 70 Received No 4,023.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H

040908 80 Received No 5,040.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y

040908 90 Received No 1,924.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A

040908 100 Received No 5,040.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y

040908 110 Received No 1,924.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L

040908 120 Received No 4,492.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y

040908 130 Received No 1,788.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S

040908 140 Received No 4,530.00 ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA

040908 150 Received No 2,001.00 ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT

040908 160 Received No 9,336.00 ITEM # CG0112

040908 170 Received No 1,320.00 ITEM # CG0008

040908 180 Received No 2,112.00 ITEM # CG0079

040908 190 Received No 1,320.00 ITEM # CG0052

040908 200 Received No 1,320.00 ITEM # CG0086

040908 210 Received No 1,435.00 ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA

040908 220 Received No 4,866.00 ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED

040908 230 Received No 588.00 ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5

040908 240 Received No 549.00 TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS

040908 240 Received Yes 6,300.00 TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS

009840 10 Received No 30,828.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y

009840 20 Received No 10,136.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO

009840 30 Received No 2,758.00 ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12

009840 40 Received No 20.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10

009840 50 Received No 23.00 ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5

009840 60 Received No 10,782.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y

009840 70 Received No 4,293.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H

009840 80 Received No 5,376.00 ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y

009840 90 Received No 2,056.00 ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A

009840 100 Received No 5,376.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y

009840 110 Received No 2,056.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L



009840 120 Received No 4,792.00 ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y

009840 130 Received No 1,908.00 ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S

009840 140 Received No 4,835.00 ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA

009840 150 Received No 2,139.00 ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT

009840 160 Received No 8,448.00 ITEM # CG0112

009840 170 Received No 1,668.00 ITEM # CG0008

009840 180 Received No 2,562.00 ITEM # CG0079

009840 190 Received No 2,562.00 ITEM # CG0052

009840 200 Received No 1,026.00 ITEM # CG0086

009840 210 Received No 1,533.00 ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA

009840 220 Received No 5,191.00 ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED

009840 230 Received No 630.00 ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5

009840 240 Received No 5,620.00 TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS



Quantity Unit Unit price

0.00

14.00 EA 1,857.60000

14.00 EA 610.20000

14.00 EA 165.60000

1.00 EA 18.00000

1.00 EA 21.00000

9.00 EA 1,010.70000

9.00 EA 402.30000

4.00 EA 1,134.00000

4.00 EA 432.90000

4.00 EA 1,134.00000

4.00 EA 432.90000

4.00 EA 1,010.70000

4.00 EA 402.30000

5.00 EA 815.40000

23.00 EA 87.00000

24.00 EA 290.00000

6.00 EA 200.00000

6.00 EA 250.00000

6.00 EA 270.00000

6.00 EA 180.00000

7.00 EA 265.00000

1.00 EA 4,379.40000

3.00 EA 196.00000

20.00 EA 180.00000

0.00

14.00 EA 1,898.00000

14.00 EA 624.00000

14.00 EA 166.00000

1.00 EA 17.00000

1.00 EA 19.00000

9.00 EA 1,033.00000

9.00 EA 411.00000

4.00 EA 1,159.00000

4.00 EA 443.00000

4.00 EA 1,159.00000

4.00 EA 443.00000

4.00 EA 1,033.00000

4.00 EA 411.00000

5.00 EA 815.00000

23.00 EA 74.00000

24.00 EA 300.00000

6.00 EA 175.00000

6.00 EA 250.00000



6.00 EA 250.00000

6.00 EA 125.00000

7.00 EA 188.00000

1.00 EA 4,477.00000

3.00 EA 181.00000

20.00 EA 1.00000

0.00

14.00 EA 2,064.00000

14.00 EA 678.00000

14.00 EA 184.00000

1.00 EA 18.00000

1.00 EA 21.00000

9.00 EA 1,123.00000

9.00 EA 447.00000

4.00 EA 1,260.00000

4.00 EA 481.00000

4.00 EA 1,260.00000

4.00 EA 481.00000

4.00 EA 1,123.00000

4.00 EA 447.00000

5.00 EA 906.00000

23.00 EA 87.00000

24.00 EA 389.00000

6.00 EA 220.00000

6.00 EA 352.00000

6.00 EA 220.00000

6.00 EA 220.00000

7.00 EA 205.00000

1.00 EA 4,866.00000

3.00 EA 196.00000

20.00 EA 27.45000

20.00 EA 315.00000

14.00 EA 2,202.00000

14.00 EA 724.00000

14.00 EA 197.00000

1.00 EA 20.00000

1.00 EA 23.00000

9.00 EA 1,198.00000

9.00 EA 477.00000

4.00 EA 1,344.00000

4.00 EA 514.00000

4.00 EA 1,344.00000

4.00 EA 514.00000



4.00 EA 1,198.00000

4.00 EA 477.00000

5.00 EA 967.00000

23.00 EA 93.00000

24.00 EA 352.00000

6.00 EA 278.00000

6.00 EA 427.00000

6.00 EA 427.00000

6.00 EA 171.00000

7.00 EA 219.00000

1.00 EA 5,191.00000

3.00 EA 210.00000

20.00 EA 281.00000



Comment



Covers Account Setup of $300 (SER-PRO-ONB) plus Virtual Training for four shifts at $249 per shift. ($549 / 20)

Covers Account Setup of $300 (SER-PRO-ONB) plus In-Person Training for four shifts ($6,000)

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.



***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.

***Please see our Equipment Proposal TII/OH/0623/28457 attached.
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RFQ025002 Blackline Gas Detector

Opened: 6/22/23

Qty UOM Price/Unit Total ARO

Industrial Environmental Monitoring Inst

005071 0 Created 0.00 96,671.20

005071 10 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y 14.00 EA 1,857.60000 26,006.40 0

005071 20 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO 14.00 EA 610.20000 8,542.80 0

005071 30 Received ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12 14.00 EA 165.60000 2,318.40 0

005071 40 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10 1.00 EA 18.00000 18.00 0

005071 50 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5 1.00 EA 21.00000 21.00 0

005071 60 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y 9.00 EA 1,010.70000 9,096.30 0

005071 70 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H 9.00 EA 402.30000 3,620.70 0

005071 80 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,134.00000 4,536.00 0

005071 90 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A 4.00 EA 432.90000 1,731.60 0

005071 100 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,134.00000 4,536.00 0

005071 110 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L 4.00 EA 432.90000 1,731.60 0

005071 120 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,010.70000 4,042.80 0

005071 130 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S 4.00 EA 402.30000 1,609.20 0

005071 140 Received ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA 5.00 EA 815.40000 4,077.00 0

005071 150 Received ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT 23.00 EA 87.00000 2,001.00 0

005071 160 Received ITEM # CG0112 24.00 EA 290.00000 6,960.00 0

005071 170 Received ITEM # CG0008 6.00 EA 200.00000 1,200.00 0

005071 180 Received ITEM # CG0079 6.00 EA 250.00000 1,500.00 0

005071 190 Received ITEM # CG0052 6.00 EA 270.00000 1,620.00 0

005071 200 Received ITEM # CG0086 6.00 EA 180.00000 1,080.00 0

005071 210 Received ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA 7.00 EA 265.00000 1,855.00 0

005071 220 Received ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED 1.00 EA 4,379.40000 4,379.40 0

005071 230 Received ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5 3.00 EA 196.00000 588.00 0

005071 240 Received TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS 20.00 EA 180.00000 3,600.00 0

White Oak Environmental & Safety

032967 0 Created 0.00 93,389.00

032967 10 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y 14.00 EA 1,898.00000 26,572.00 21

032967 20 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO 14.00 EA 624.00000 8,736.00 21

032967 30 Received ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12 14.00 EA 166.00000 2,324.00 21

032967 40 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10 1.00 EA 17.00000 17.00 21

032967 50 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5 1.00 EA 19.00000 19.00 21

032967 60 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y 9.00 EA 1,033.00000 9,297.00 21

032967 70 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H 9.00 EA 411.00000 3,699.00 21

032967 80 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,159.00000 4,636.00 21

032967 90 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A 4.00 EA 443.00000 1,772.00 21

032967 100 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,159.00000 4,636.00 21

032967 110 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L 4.00 EA 443.00000 1,772.00 21

032967 120 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,033.00000 4,132.00 21

032967 130 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S 4.00 EA 411.00000 1,644.00 21

032967 140 Received ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA 5.00 EA 815.00000 4,075.00 21

032967 150 Received ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT 23.00 EA 74.00000 1,702.00 21

032967 160 Received ITEM # CG0112 24.00 EA 300.00000 7,200.00 21

032967 170 Received ITEM # CG0008 6.00 EA 175.00000 1,050.00 21

032967 180 Received ITEM # CG0079 6.00 EA 250.00000 1,500.00 21

032967 190 Received ITEM # CG0052 6.00 EA 250.00000 1,500.00 21



032967 200 Received ITEM # CG0086 6.00 EA 125.00000 750.00 21

032967 210 Received ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA 7.00 EA 188.00000 1,316.00 21

032967 220 Received ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED 1.00 EA 4,477.00000 4,477.00 21

032967 230 Received ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5 3.00 EA 181.00000 543.00 21

032967 240 Received TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS 20.00 EA 1.00000 20.00 0

Blackline Safety Corp - Virtual Training

040908 0 Created 0.00 105,018.00

040908 10 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y 14.00 EA 2,064.00000 28,896.00 0

040908 20 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO 14.00 EA 678.00000 9,492.00 0

040908 30 Received ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12 14.00 EA 184.00000 2,576.00 0

040908 40 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10 1.00 EA 18.00000 18.00 0

040908 50 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5 1.00 EA 21.00000 21.00 0

040908 60 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y 9.00 EA 1,123.00000 10,107.00 0

040908 70 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H 9.00 EA 447.00000 4,023.00 0

040908 80 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,260.00000 5,040.00 0

040908 90 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A 4.00 EA 481.00000 1,924.00 0

040908 100 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,260.00000 5,040.00 0

040908 110 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L 4.00 EA 481.00000 1,924.00 0

040908 120 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,123.00000 4,492.00 0

040908 130 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S 4.00 EA 447.00000 1,788.00 0

040908 140 Received ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA 5.00 EA 906.00000 4,530.00 0

040908 150 Received ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT 23.00 EA 87.00000 2,001.00 0

040908 160 Received ITEM # CG0112 24.00 EA 389.00000 9,336.00 0

040908 170 Received ITEM # CG0008 6.00 EA 220.00000 1,320.00 0

040908 180 Received ITEM # CG0079 6.00 EA 352.00000 2,112.00 0

040908 190 Received ITEM # CG0052 6.00 EA 220.00000 1,320.00 0

040908 200 Received ITEM # CG0086 6.00 EA 220.00000 1,320.00 0

040908 210 Received ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA 7.00 EA 205.00000 1,435.00 0

040908 220 Received ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED 1.00 EA 4,866.00000 4,866.00 0

040908 230 Received ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5 3.00 EA 196.00000 588.00 0

040908 240 Received TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS 20.00 EA 27.45000 549.00 0

ADD Account Setup Fee 1.00 EA 300.00 300.00

ADD In-Person Training 20.00 315.00 6,300.00

Technology International

116,618.00

009840 10 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-P-ADFO-NA2-3Y 14.00 EA 2,202.00000 30,828.00 0

009840 20 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-P-ADFO 14.00 EA 724.00000 10,136.00 0

009840 30 Received ITEM # BLACC-G7-PROBE-12 14.00 EA 197.00000 2,758.00 0

009840 40 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-FILT10 1.00 EA 20.00000 20.00 0

009840 50 Received ITEM # BLACC-PUMP-STONE5 1.00 EA 23.00000 23.00 0

009840 60 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-H-NA2-3Y 9.00 EA 1,198.00000 10,782.00 0

009840 70 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-H 9.00 EA 477.00000 4,293.00 0

009840 80 Received ITEM # BLJ-G7C-S-A-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,344.00000 5,376.00 0

009840 90 Received ITEM # BLJ-WAR-S-A 4.00 EA 514.00000 2,056.00 0

009840 100 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-L-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,344.00000 5,376.00 0

009840 110 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-L 4.00 EA 514.00000 2,056.00 0

009840 120 Received ITEM # blJ-G7C-S-S-NA2-3Y 4.00 EA 1,198.00000 4,792.00 0

009840 130 Received ITEM # blJ-WAR-S-S 4.00 EA 477.00000 1,908.00 0

009840 140 Received ITEM # blDOCK-P-NA 5.00 EA 967.00000 4,835.00 0

009840 150 Received ITEM # BLACC-58L-MOUNT 23.00 EA 93.00000 2,139.00 0



009840 160 Received ITEM # CG0112 24.00 EA 352.00000 8,448.00 0

009840 170 Received ITEM # CG0008 6.00 EA 278.00000 1,668.00 0

009840 180 Received ITEM # CG0079 6.00 EA 427.00000 2,562.00 0

009840 190 Received ITEM # CG0052 6.00 EA 427.00000 2,562.00 0

009840 200 Received ITEM # CG0086 6.00 EA 171.00000 1,026.00 0

009840 210 Received ITEM # blACC-CHG-PNL-5-NA 7.00 EA 219.00000 1,533.00 0

009840 220 Received ITEM # BLACC-DOCK-STN-5-LOADED 1.00 EA 5,191.00000 5,191.00 0

009840 230 Received ITEM # BLACC-GANG-5 3.00 EA 210.00000 630.00 0

009840 240 Received TRAINING TWENTY(20) HOURS 20.00 EA 281.00000 5,620.00 0


